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Info for 6/26 Broadband and Cell Service Sub-Committee

Tom Chapman <tchapman@irvingtonva.gov> Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 11:05 AM
To: Phil Robinson <probinson@irvingtonva.gov>, Fran Westbrook <fwestbrook@irvingtonva.gov>, Michael Schmid
<michael@amazee.com>

Cc: Julie Harris <jharris@irvingtonva.gov>, Charles Dyson <cdyson@irvingtonva.gov>, Justin Nelson
<jnelson@irvingtonva.gov>

Attached is some information for discussion at our meeting today:

1. Contacts from Gary Silverman who served on the Lancaster County Broadband Commission:

1. Mark Lea ( Security company and works closely with Data Center in Ashland) - 804-677-7520
2. Tyler Beekhoo Working with his Father (Jeff) on Norfolk area ring and worked with Glenn Rowe (I
knew his name would pop into my head eventually) and | on mapping Lancaster county 727-744-
3132, tylerb@broadband-telecom.com
. Kevin Bean (IT Director for Lancaster County Schools) 804-436-5446, kbean@l]cs.k12.va.us
. APB contact for NNK Tom Innes, tinnes@allpointsbroadband.com
. Here is a unserved map | put together with Glenn, and Tyler on who was doing what in Lancaster
County, see legend for different colors https://lancova.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/
index.html?id=417d632a3a0a4dae86b19a46132e2489
6. Most of the useful data has been taken down from the Lancaster Broadband web site - easy access
via Lancova; however there is an article of Copper versus fiber 5 to6 years ago that may be
of interest to you.
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2 attachments

@ Broadband Service Alternatives.docx
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@ Irvington Cell Service Quality.docx
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